

GR-1523 of 2018-R- 194-2021

Present: Najmus Sahar, JM 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kalna-in-charge (WB01355)

Order no. 14

28/11/2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Four accused persons are present by filing hazira and the rest three accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.PC.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. is allowed.

Witness namely Gita Patra and Kartic Bag are present but discharged without examination.

Regular PO is on leave and Ld JM 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in charge.

Informed.

To 21.08.2024 for evidence.

N. Sahar, JM 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kalna(I/C)