

GR1523-2018 R194-21

Order No.18 dated 20-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hazira is filed by the witness Gita Patra and is charged without any examination.

Out of seven accused person 04 accused person are present by filing hazira and 03 accused person are absent by filing a petition U/S 317 of Cr P.C on the ground stated therein.

Herad.Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O.is transferred. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is incharge.

To 07-03-2026 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court,Kalna (I/C)